JOY MAAKAMAKHYA CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

(DEVELOPER & PROMOTER)

Pamra, Joteram, Bardhaman, West Bengal, India, 713104

Mob. : 9434003405 | e-mail: jmkconstruction22@gmail.com

Ref. No.

Date

To The Real Estate Regulatory Authority West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority Calcutta Greens Commercial Complex (1st Floor) 1050/2, Survey Park Kolkata-700075

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir,

This is for your kind information that we are JOY MAAKAMAKHYA CONSTRUCTION (P) LTD. developing a project for Residential complex ie.

"SHIVANGI APARTMENT " at Mouza – Kanainatshal, JL No.- 76, RS & LR Plot NO. 522 (P), RS. Khatian No.- 73, LR Khatian No. 4218, Gram Panchayat – Baikunthapur -II, Mahalla – D.V.C. More, P.O.- Sripally, PS.- Burdwan, Dist.- Purba Bardhaman, PIN- 713101, Within the limits of Baikunthapur-II Gram Panchayat under Burdwan Development Authority..

I, Debasish Dey, Managing Director of JOY MAA KAMAKHYA CONSTRUCTION PLTD. Having its registered office at C/O KAMAKHA MARBEL PLTD. ,Pamra, Joteram, Burdwan, Purba bardhaman Pin-713103 (W.B.). This co. Opened on 28/3/2022, and project is starting on 10/05/2023. So the Balance Sheet upto 31st March 2022 is not possible to submit but balance sheet upto 31st March 2023 will submit very soon.

So, I request you please consider this situation and do the need full.

Thank you,

For,

JOY MAAKAMAKHYA CONSTRUCTION (P)LTD

(DEBASISH DEY)

JOY MAAKAMAKHYA CONSTRUCTION (P)LTD Delle Sech Dry Director